

**Motor Policy Schedule No. 5**

(جدول وثيقة التأمين رقم 5)

Schedule of Details of the Insured Motor Vehicle in the Insurance Policy Third Party Liability & Loss and Dam

"جدول بيانات المركبة المؤمن عليها لوثيقة تأمين الفقد والتلف"

بيانات المركبة	
Country of manufacture	Japan
Plate no	M-84606
Make, Model and Colour	Toyota AVALON WHITE
Motor vehicle classification	SEDAN
Registration type	
Purpose of use	Private
Manufacturing year	2013
Tonnage or weight	
No. of passengers with driver	5
Engine no.	2GR 7241165
Chassis no.	4T1BK1EB5DU037185
Vehicle value (AED)	34,600.00
RAK National Insurance Company (RAK Insurance) declares that the Motor vehicle detailed above in this Schedule is insured with it according to the provisions of this Policy.	
Issued by	RELIANCE INSURANCE BROKERS LLC
Issuance date	11/07/2025
Policy no.	P/17/MOT/MVAF/2025/166568
The term of insurance begins at 00:00 on 11/07/2025 and expires at 00:00 on 10/08/2026	
Agreed upon premium	1,816.50
Condition of vehicle repair	Approved Workshop/Garage
Deductible	350.00
Maximum 10% of the amount of compensation if the motor vehicle driver is below the age of 25 years old.	
Insured details	
Insured's name	OBAID ALTAF KHANANI ALTAF S KHANANI
Address	DUBAI
E-mail	khalid@relianceins.ae
Postal address	NA
Identification no	784198792031514
Phone	508463424
Name and signature of the insured or their representative	
Company details	
Company name	Ras Al Khaimah National Insurance Company (P.S.C)
Address	Ras Al Khaimah National Insurance Company (P.S.C)
E-mail	info@rakinsurance.com
Postal address	506
Phone	8007254
Signature and stamp of the Company	

This Policy Schedule constitute an important part of your Policy document and it should be kept safe for future.

يشكل جدول الوثيقة هذا جزء مهما من وثيقة التأمين الخاصة بك ويجب أن تحتفظ به للأحوال المستقلة.

شركته رأس الخيمة الوطنية للتأمين (ش.م.ع.)
Ras Al Khaimah National Insurance Company (P.S.C.)
P.O. Box 506, Ras Al Khaimah, Tel: 800 72 54, Fax: +971 7 228 85 00

شركة مصاصمة عامسة تأسست سنة 1974 برأس مال مدفوع قدره 115,500,000 درهم إماراتي مسجلة لدى هيئة التأمين تحت رقم 94/7 بموجب القانون الاتحادي رقم 2007/6
Public Shareholding Company established in 1974 with a paid up capital of AED 115,500,000 Registered at the Insurance Authority with registration no. 786 in conformity with the Federal Law No. 6/2007
VAT Registration No. 100021693500003



Coverage Summary - Comprehensive

Date : 11/07/2025

Policy No. P/17/MOT/MVAF/2025/166568

ملخص التغطية التأمينية	
Coverage Summary	
Loss and Damage	
Physical loss or damage to insured veh	Covered
Approved Workshop-Garage	Covered
المسؤولية المدنية	
Death and bodily injury	Covered (Unlimited)
Property damages	Covered up to AED 3,500,000
Passengers/Family as per IA Unified Policy are Covered	
Other benefits	
National Ambulance serv	Covered up to AED 6,770 per person
Coverage Summary Continued...	
Riders	
Personal Accident	
Driver	Covered
Passengers (excluding employees) as per IA Unified Policy	Covered
Other benefits	
Annual Orange Card (Oman Third Party Liability)	Not Opted
Tool of Trade	Not Opted
Emergency Medical Expenses	Covered up to AED 5,000/-
Fire & Theft cover	Covered
Natural perils	Covered
Strikes & Riots	Covered
Motor Trade Road Risks Cover	Covered
Windscreen Damage (Up to 2000 Excess N/A)	Covered
Free 13th month insurance	Covered
Replacement of locks	Covered up to AED 5,000/-
Personal bodily Injury	Covered up to AED 50,000/-
Personal Belongings	Covered up to AED 5,000/-
Valet Parking Theft Cover	Covered
Off Road Coverage (applicable for vehicles with 4 wheel drive with off road capability) Exclude Safari	Covered
Auto GAP Insurance	Covered up to first 6 months for brand new vehicles
GCC Cover for Own Damage	Covered
Free Orange card (up to two Oman trips - each trip 7days)	Covered

شركة راكم للتأمين العام (م.ش.ع) - رأس مال مسجل 506 مليون درهم إماراتي، الإجازات الموزعة: الترخيص الإلكتروني: 9/1/2288500، هاتف: 800/254، فاكس: 800/2288500، بريد إلكتروني: info@rakinsurance.com، الموقع: www.rakinsurance.com
 Ras Al Khaimah National Insurance Company (P.S.C) P.O. Box 506, Ras Al Khaimah United Arab Emirates T. 800 7254 F. +971 228 8500 E. info@rakinsurance.com W. www.rakinsurance.com
 شركة مساهمة عامة تأسست سنة 1974 برأس مال مسجل ومفرد 121,275,000 درهم إماراتي، مسجلة لدى هيئة التأمين تحت رقم 84/7 بموجب القانون الاتحادي رقم 2007/6
 Public Shareholding Company established in 1974 with a paid up capital of AED 121,275,000. Registered at the Insurance Authority with registration no. 7/84 in conformity with the Federal Law No. 6/2007

**Coverage Summary - Comprehensive**

Date : 11/07/2025

Policy No.

P/17/MOT/MVAF/2025/166568

Free Courtesy Car Cash Reimbursable Benefit	Covered	مختارة	Free Courtesy Car Cash Reimbursable Benefit
--	---------	--------	--

Once per policy period for maximum 5 days with 1 day deductible subject to submission of invoice. Maximum cash reimbursement is 100 AED per day. Only private and individual owned vehicle for non-commercial purpose shall be covered. This benefit is not applicable for Pick up, Van, Buses, whether privately or commercially used.

Roadside Assistance Services

(Available only for vehicles up to 2 ton)

المساعدة على الطرقات

24-hour roadside assistance in UAE and Oman (International Motoring Club -IMC)	Covered	مغطى تلمينيا	المساعدة على الطريق في الامارات العربية المتحدة و سلطنة عمان
- Towing Service (In case of a breakdown or accident) - Battery Boost Service - Flat Tyre Service - Emergency Fuel Service (Fuel cost will be borne by client) - Lock Out Service	- Off road Assistance (This applies to 4X4 vehicles only) - Car Registration Service - Discounted International Driving License	- خدمة نقل و سحب السيارات (في حال تعرضت المركبة لحادث او اضرار) - خدمة تحسين اداء البطارية - خدمة إصلاح الاطارات - خدمة التزويد بالوقود على الطريق في حال الطوارئ (يتحمل المؤمن له تكلفة الوقود) - خدمة فتح أبواب المركبة	- خدمة نقل و سحب السيارات (في حال تعرضت المركبة لحادث او اضرار) - خدمة تحسين اداء البطارية - خدمة إصلاح الاطارات - خدمة التزويد بالوقود على الطريق في حال الطوارئ (يتحمل المؤمن له تكلفة الوقود) - خدمة فتح أبواب المركبة

PREMIUM AED 1816 - VALIDATION LINK ON TOP

Validation Link

<https://www.insdubai.com/internal/uploaded-policies/6870ba23c44e7-166568.pdf>



PREMIUM AED 1816 - VALIDATION LINK ON TOP



**This Policy has been sold through RELIANCE INSURANCE
BROKERS LLC**

RELIANCE INSURANCE
BROKERS LLC تم بيع هذه الوثيقة من خلال وسيط

TAX Invoice

فاتورة ضريبة القيمة المضافة

(Reference to Article 59 of Executive Regulations)

الإشارة إلى المادة 59 من اللائحة التنفيذية

Invoice Date	: 11-July-2025	11-July-2025	: تاريخ الفاتورة
Due Date	: 11-July-2025	11-July-2025	: تاريخ الاستحقاق
Date of Supply	: 11-July-2025	11-July-2025	: تاريخ التوريد
Policy Inception Date	: 11-July-2025	11-July-2025	: تاريخ بداية الوثيقة
Policy Expiry Date	: 10-August-2026	10-August-2026	: تاريخ انتهاء الوثيقة
Branch	: RAK Vinyl	RAK Vinyl	: الفرع
Invoice No.	: DN-17-07-25-GPD-102470	DN-17-07-25-GPD-102470	: رقم الفاتورة
Account No.	: 17-01-001511337	17-01-001511337	: رقم الحساب
Account Name	: OBAID ALTAF KHANANI ALTAF S KHANANI	OBAID ALTAF KHANANI ALTAF S KHANANI	: اسم الحساب
Customer TRN no	: NA	NA	: رقم ضريبة القيمة المضافة الخاصة بالعميل
Customer Address	: POBox: NA , Ras Al Khaimah , United Arab Emirates	POBox: NA , Ras Al Khaimah , United Arab Emirates	: عنوان العميل
Account Executive	: RELIANCE INSURANCE BROKERS LLC	RELIANCE INSURANCE BROKERS LLC	: مشرف الحساب

Please Note that we have Debited your account:

نود اعلامکم بانه قیدنا علم حسابکم ما بلم

Premium due for our Policy (P/17/MOT/MVAF/2025/166568)		(P/17/MOT/MVAF/2025/166568)	القسط المستحق وذلك عن
Policy Type	: RAK Motor Full option Broker	RAK Motor Full option Broker :	نوع التأمين
Quantity	: 1	1 :	الكمية
Unit Price	: 1,730.00 AED	:	سعر الواحدة درهم
Currency	: Dirham (UAE)	: درهم اماراتي	العملة
Premium Due	: 1,730.00	:	القسط المستحق
VAT Rate	: 5%	:	نسبة ضريبة القيمة المضافة
VAT Payable	: 86.50	:	ضريبة القيمة المضافة المستحقة
Gross Amount	: 1,816.50	:	المبلغ الإجمالي
Exchange Rate	: 1.00	:	سعر الصرف

Only One Thousand Eight Hundred And Sixteen Dirham
(UAE) And Fifty Fils

ألف وثمانمائة و ستة عشر درهم اماراتي و خمسون فلس لا غير لا غير

Please note: If your policy incepted prior to 2018 then the VAT element shown on this invoice will be pro rata.

Vehicle Make : Toyota - AVALON : نوع المركبة year : 2013 : السنة plate : M-84606 : اللوحة

Signed for and on behalf of the company

المفوض بالتوقيع عن الشركة



شركة رأس الخيمة الوطنية للتأمين العامة (م.ش.ع) - رأس الخيمة، الإمارات العربية المتحدة، البريد الإلكتروني: info@rakinsurance.com الموقع: www.rakinsurance.com هاتف: 8007254 فاكس: 97172288500 ص.ب. 506 رأس الخيمة، الإمارات العربية المتحدة، البريد الإلكتروني: info@rakinsurance.com الموقع: www.rakinsurance.com هاتف: 800 7254 F. +971 228 8500 E. info@rakinsurance.com W. www.rakinsurance.com

شركة مساهمة عامة تأسست سنة 1974 / براس ماز، محطو ج وهنم - 121,275,000 ريال، مسجلة لدى هيئة القانون لعدد رقم 10002/16935 بموجب القانون الاساسي رقم 2003/78
Public Shareholding Company established in 1974 with a paid-up capital of AED 121,275,000, Registered at the Insurance-Authority with registration no. 7/84 in conformity with the Federal Law No. 6/2007
WAT Registration No. 10002/16935-000033



Motor Policy Insurance Certificate

شهادة تأمين المركبة

Insurance Certificate No.		رقم شهادة التأمين
Director of Licensing Department,		حاضرة مدير إدارة الترخيص
RAK National Insurance (P.S.C) certifies that the vehicle described below has been insured according to the terms and conditions of the Insurance policy. This certificate is issued for the purpose of licensing at any Traffic Department within the UAE.		تشهد شركة رأس الخيمة الوطنية للتأمين (ش.م.ع) بأن المركبة المبينة أوصافها في هذه الشهادة مؤمنة لديها وفقا لشروط وأحكام عقد التأمين. وقد صدرت هذه الشهادة لأغراض الترخيص لدى دوائر المرور في الدولة
The name of the insured	OBAID ALTAF KHANANI ALTAF S KHANANI	اسم المؤمن له
Mortgage/ Loan Company	OBAID ALTAF KHANANI ALTAF S KHANANI	جهة الرهن
Phone no	508463424	رقم الهاتف
Type of Insurance	RAK Motor Full option Broker	نوع التأمين
Insurance Policy no	P/17/MOT/MVAF/2025/166568	رقم وثيقة التأمين
From	11/07/2025	من
To	10/08/2026	إلى
Vehicle data		بيانات المركبة
Country of manufacture	اليابان	بلد صنع المركبة
Plate no.	Dubai M-84606	رقم اللوحة
Manufacturer and model	تويوتا أفالون	نوع و وصف المركبة
Colour	WHITE - أبيض	اللون
Motor vehicle classification	SEDAN	فئة المركبة
Registration type		صفة التسجيل
Purpose of vehicle	خصوصي	غرض الاستعمال
Manufacturing year	2013	سنة الصنع
Tonnage or weight		الحمولة أو الوزن
No. of passengers with driver	5	عدد الركاب مع السائق
Engine no.	2GR 7241165	رقم المحرك
Chassis no.	4T1BK1EB5DU037185	رقم الشاسي
Capacity-cylinder engine	6	سعة اسطوانات المحرك
Deductible (AED)	350.00	مبلغ التحمل
Condition of vehicle repair	ورشة معتمدة	شرط إصلاح المركبة
Insured value (AED)	34,600.00	قيمة المركبة المؤمن عليها (درهم)
Geographical boundaries	United Arab Emirates	الحدود الجغرافية
Premium (AED)	1,816.50	1. إجمالي القسط (درهم)
Important 1. This certificate and policy are not transferrable. 2. Cancellation as per the terms and conditions of the Insurance policy.		ملاحظات هامة 1. هذه الشهادة و الوثيقة غير قابلين للنقل. 2. إنهاء هذه الوثيقة يتم وفقا لشروط وأحكام وثيقة التأمين

Validation Link

<https://www.insdubai.com/internal/uploaded-policies/6870ba23c44e7-166568.pdf>



Traffic Type	RTA	RegistrationType
TrafficResponse	3001: Your insurance policy information has been successfully uploaded to RTA. The vehicle chassis number is 4T1BK1EB5DU037185 with plate number 84606 Private M. The policy details are- PolicyNo: 17/2025/166568, insuranceType: Comprehensive, policyStartDate: 11-07-2025, policyExpiryDate: 10-08-2026, ModelYear: 2013. Please print and attach this Message to the Insurance Policy.	

PREMIUM AED 1816 - VALIDATION LINK ON TOP

شركة رأس الخيمة الوطنية للتأمين (ش.م.ع.)
Ras Al Khaimah National Insurance Company (R.S.C.)
P.O. Box 506, Ras Al Khaimah, Tel: 800 72 51, Fax: +971 7 228 85 00

شركة مساهمة عامة تأسست سنة 1974 برأس مال مدفوع قدره 115,500,000 درهم إماراتي مسجلة لدى هيئة التأمين تحت رقم 84/7 بموجب القانون الاتحادي رقم 2007/5
Public Shareholding Company established in 1974 with a paid up capital of AED 115,500,000 Registered at the Insurance Authority with registration no. 7/84 in conformity with the Federal Law No. 6/2007
VAT Registration No. 100021693500003



Receipt Voucher

سند قبض

Dirham (UAE) Fils

Voucher No : RV-17-07-25-PS-058871

1,816.50

Receipt Date : 11/07/2025

Received From OBAID ALTAF KHANANI ALTAF S KHANANI

إستلمنا من

The sum of One Thousand Eight Hundred And Sixteen Dirham (UAE) And 50 Fils Only

مبلغا وقدره

In Respect of Receipt From Portal For Debit Note(DN-17-07-25-GPD-102470) / 454782 .

ونذلك عن

Receipt Type	Received from	Actual Amount	Cheque No.	Cheque Date	Bank
Credit Card	OBAID ALTAF KHANANI ALTAF S KHANANI	1,816.50	Customer Portal Credit Card-41		

Segment Code	Customer Name	Policy No	Remaining Amount	Closing Amount
DN-17-07-25-GPD-102470	17-01-001511337 OBAID ALTAF KHANANI ALTAF S KHANANI	P/17/MOT/MVAE/202 5/166568	0.00	1,816.50

Prepared by Administrator

Date : 11-07-2025



This is an electronically generated document and does not require signature/stamp

Page 1 of 1